178 Bauer Drive, Oakland, NJ 07436 • P: 973-882-5010  F: 973-882-2605 • amerlux.com
Amerlux reserves the right to change details that do not affect overall function and performance.
LIT-2035 • 07/07/25 • Page 1 of 13
Grüv® 2.5”
Recessed Linear LED
PROJECT:            TYPE:
Small in scale, big on performance: Grüv® 2.5” LED, 5 or 10 watts/foot, delivers
superior performance that makes it ideal for ambient lighting in ceiling and wall

GRUV2.5-J/GRID-A16†  j-mold/grid 9  9W/ft
GRUV2.5-J/IS-A16†  j-mold/independently suspended * 4' min. length required
 Ordering Information
10 Options/Accessories
CP  Chicago Plenum (CCEA)
WHIP  6' whip, 18/5 conductor
EMC-PF2  emergency circuit requires power feed located in last fixture section (for other locations consult factory)
PF2  extra power feed for additional circuiting
EMB  emergency battery pack (not available for lengths under 4')
8 Configuration 9 Drivers/Controls
IND1  individual fixture, 2' to 8' in 1' increments Wired - Static White
IND-S+  individual with standard plus (see pg 8 for GRID or J/GRID only) 0-10V  1% analogue dimming, 120-277VAC, dim to off when selected with wireless dimming control
CON  continuous run > than 8', specify to nearest foot HILUME-H-ECO  Lutron LDE1 Hi-lume® 1% dim Soft-On/Fade-to-Black
CON-S+  continuous run with standard plus
(see pg 8 for GRID or J/GRID only)
DALI  DALI dimming 120-277VAC, 1% dim
Wired - Tunable White
CUS  custom made to measure, ± 1/8" of
customer supplied field dimensions
0-10V-TW  1% dimming, multi-volt (120V-277V) constant current
DALI-DT8  1% digital dimming, CCT control per DALI DT8 (120V-277V) constant current
Standard Patterns (see pg 8 for details) Wireless - Static White
PLL  L left, (2) straights + (1) 90° corner, leg right AWNR-WH-SR  Lutron Athena wireless node, RF only, white, D4i/DALI-2
PLR  L right, (2) straights + (1) 90° corner, leg left AWNR-BL-SR  Lutron Athena wireless node, RF only, black, D4i/DALI-2
PU  U shape, (3) straight lengths + (2) 90° corners AWNR-WH-010  Lutron Athena wireless node, RF only, white, 0-10V
PR  Rectangle shape, (4) straight lengths + (4) 90° corners AWNR-BL-010  Lutron Athena wireless node, RF only, black, 0-10V
PZ  Z shape, (3) straight lengths + (2) 90° corners AWNR-OCC-WH-SR  Lutron Athena wireless node, Occupancy & Daylight sensor, white, D4i/DALI-2
PWC  wall to ceiling (1) 90° corner joining (2) segments AWNR-OCC-BL-SR  Lutron Athena wireless node, Occupancy & Daylight sensor, black, D4i/DALI-2
For custom patterns, submit an EDR on amerlux.com AWNR-OCC-WH-010  Lutron Athena wireless node, Occupancy & Daylight sensor, white, 0-10V
AWNR-OCC-BL-010  Lutron Athena wireless node, Occupancy & Daylight sensor, black, 0-10V
BN-BT-OCC-WH-SR  BubblyNet Bluetooth node, Occupancy & Daylight sensor, white, DALI-2 DT8
BN-BT-OCC-WH-010  BubblyNet Bluetooth node, Occupancy & Daylight sensor, white, 0-10V
Wireless - Tunable White
AWNR-WH-SR-TW  Lutron Athena wireless node, RF only, white, D4i/DALI-2